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Ibeju Lekki, Lagos State, Nigeria.
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STCW Basic Training
2012

Hydrogen sulfide Awareness Training.
Tuvalu Medical Certificate. 
International passport (N0: B50372570).
Seafarers Medical Certificate.
Personal Survival at Sea Techniques.
Fire Prevention and Firefighting.
Elementary First Aid.
Basic Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo Operation.
Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities (PSSR).
Covid-19 Vaccination Card.  
I.S.P.S.
Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boat.
Tropical Helicopter Underwater Escape Training
including SAS.
Efficient Deck Hand.
International Certificate of Vaccination or
Prophylaxis. 
Certificate of Proficiency in (Watchkeeping
Regulation II/5).
Certificate of Proficiency in (Watchkeeping
Regulation II/4).
Seaman’s Identification and Record Book (Nigeria).
Seaman’s Record Book and Certificate of
Discharge.
Full NIMASA Registration. 

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

OJO OLADEJI

EDUCATION

PROFESSIONAL SUMMARY

Experienced and dedicated Able Seaman with a proven track
record of contributing to the efficient operation and
maintenance of vessels in a wide range of maritime
environments. With a deep commitment to safety and a strong
knowledge of maritime regulations and best practices, I excel in
supporting the seamless execution of all deck operations.
Proficient in deck maintenance, cargo handling, and navigation,
I am a dependable team player who ensures the utmost safety
and operational excellence at sea. Seeking to bring my expertise
and dedication to a dynamic maritime team to help drive
success on board.

    

    
 

Navigational Skills.
Deck Equipment Operation.
Knot Tying and Line Handling.
Safety Protocols and Emergency
Response.
Watchkeeping and Lookout Duties.
Seamanship and Rigging.
Lifeboat and Life Raft Handling.
Cargo Handling.
Maintenance and Repair of Deck
Equipment.
Teamwork and Collaboration with
Crew Members.
Anchor Handling and Mooring
Operations.
Use of Safety Equipment (Life
Jackets, Flares, etc.).
Small Boat Handling.
Knowledge of International
Maritime Regulations.
Charts and Nautical Navigation
Skills.
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Coastal Maritime Academy, Ikoyi,
Lagos State, Nigeria.

2011
Diploma in Maritime Transport and
Busine

2003
Senior Secondary Certificate Examination 

State High School, Oko - Oba, Agege,
Lagos State, NIgeria.

1996
First School Leaving Certificate (FSLC)
Unity Primary School, Oyewole Road,
Agege, Lagos State, Nigeria.

mailto:ojooladeji2@gmail.com


OJO OLADEJI JAMES

WORK EXPERIENCE

 POST HELD DATE ENGAGED DATE DISENGAGED

 AB 26/03/2023 13/10/2023

 A/B 25/07/2022 21/12/2022

 A/B 14/10/2021 16/03/2022

 A/B 08/09/2021 13/10/2021

 A/B 22/03/2021 22/07/2021

 A/B 24/12/2020 22/03/2021

 A/B 09/05/2020 09/11/2020

 A/B 14/11/2019 11/05/2020

 A/B 13/01/2019 11/08/2019

 A/B 04/09/2018 28/12/2018

 A/B 02/06/2017 25/11/2017

  A/B 05/02/2017 15/04/2017

  A/B 26/05/2016 10/01/2017

 O/S 25/03/2015 11/12/2015

15/03/2014A/B 24/10/2014

 A/B 29/11/2013 29/01/2014

 O/S 20/04/2013 28/10/2013

HOBBIES

Traveling.
Reading.

GRT

7446

30032

25382

25382

29998

26218

8982

27526

7446

7446

24099

28195

28195

2560

12318

28432

3898

 

 

 

 

 

 

M/T EL-MAZA

VESSEL NAME

MT GOLDIN

MT RATHBONE 

MT WESTMORE 

MT LAUSU

MT SEAHORSE

MT DEAN

MT HARCOURT

MT WESLEY

M/T PORTMAN

M/T WEYMOUTH 

M/T WEYMOUTH 

M/T KINGIS

M/T SENTINEL 1 

M/T SENTINEL 1 

M/T CRETE

M/T YICAS

M/T ZAMBAL


