#### CONTACT

- **\** +2348060641412, +2349055782743
- ojooladeji2@gmail.com
- 3, Iya Alagbo Street, off Awoyaya, Ibeju Lekki, Lagos State, Nigeria.

#### **EDUCATION**

2012

STCW Basic Training

Coastal Maritime Academy, Ikoyi, Lagos State, Nigeria.

2011

Diploma in Maritime Transport and Busine

2003

Senior Secondary Certificate Examination State High School, Oko - Oba, Agege, Lagos State, NIgeria.

1996

First School Leaving Certificate (FSLC)
Unity Primary School, Oyewole Road,
Agege, Lagos State, Nigeria.

#### **CORE COMPETENCIES**

- Navigational Skills.
- Deck Equipment Operation.
- Knot Tying and Line Handling.
- Safety Protocols and Emergency Response.
- Watchkeeping and Lookout Duties.
- Seamanship and Rigging.
- Lifeboat and Life Raft Handling.
- Cargo Handling.
- Maintenance and Repair of Deck Equipment.
- Teamwork and Collaboration with Crew Members.
- Anchor Handling and Mooring Operations.
- Use of Safety Equipment (Life Jackets, Flares, etc.).
- Small Boat Handling.
- Knowledge of International Maritime Regulations.
- Charts and Nautical Navigation Skills.

# OJO OLADEJI

## **JAMES**

Able Seaman

#### PROFESSIONAL SUMMARY

Experienced and dedicated Able Seaman with a proven track record of contributing to the efficient operation and maintenance of vessels in a wide range of maritime environments. With a deep commitment to safety and a strong knowledge of maritime regulations and best practices, I excel in supporting the seamless execution of all deck operations. Proficient in deck maintenance, cargo handling, and navigation, I am a dependable team player who ensures the utmost safety and operational excellence at sea. Seeking to bring my expertise and dedication to a dynamic maritime team to help drive success on board.

#### PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

•	Hydrogen sulfide Awareness Training.	2023			
•	Tuvalu Medical Certificate.	2023 2023			
•					
•	• Seafarers Medical Certificate.				
•	<ul> <li>Personal Survival at Sea Techniques.</li> </ul>				
•	Fire Prevention and Firefighting.	2021			
•	Elementary First Aid.	2021			
•	Basic Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo Operation.	2021			
•	Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities (PSSR).	2021			
•	Covid-19 Vaccination Card.	2021			
•	I.S.P.S.	2020			
•	Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boat.	2020			
•	Tropical Helicopter Underwater Escape Training				
	including SAS.	2020			
•	Efficient Deck Hand.	2019			
•	International Certificate of Vaccination or				
	Prophylaxis.	2019			
•	Certificate of Proficiency in (Watchkeeping				
	Regulation II/5).	2018			
•	Certificate of Proficiency in (Watchkeeping				
	Regulation II/4).	2014			
•	Seaman's Identification and Record Book (Nigeria).	2013			
	Seaman's Record Book and Certificate of	2010			
	Discharge.	2013			
	Full NIMASA Registration.	2013			
-	i dii mimasa registidiloti.	2012			

#### OJO OLADEJI JAMES

### **WORK EXPERIENCE**

VESSEL NAME	GRT	POST HELD	DATE ENGAGED	DATE DISENGAGED
MT GOLDIN	7446	АВ	26/03/2023	13/10/2023
MT RATHBONE	30032	A/B	25/07/2022	21/12/2022
MT WESTMORE	25382	A/B	14/10/2021	16/03/2022
MT LAUSU	25382	A/B	08/09/2021	13/10/2021
MT SEAHORSE	29998	A/B	22/03/2021	22/07/2021
MT DEAN	26218	A/B	24/12/2020	22/03/2021
MT HARCOURT	8982	A/B	09/05/2020	09/11/2020
MT WESLEY	27526	A/B	14/11/2019	11/05/2020
M/T PORTMAN	7446	A/B	13/01/2019	11/08/2019
M/T WEYMOUTH	7446	A/B	04/09/2018	28/12/2018
M/T WEYMOUTH	24099	A/B	02/06/2017	25/11/2017
M/T KINGIS	28195	A/B	05/02/2017	15/04/2017
M/T SENTINEL 1	28195	A/B	26/05/2016	10/01/2017
M/T SENTINEL 1	2560	O/S	25/03/2015	11/12/2015
M/T CRETE	12318	A/B	15/03/2014	24/10/2014
M/T YICAS	28432	A/B	29/11/2013	29/01/2014
M/T ZAMBAL	3898	O/S	20/04/2013	28/10/2013

## HOBBIES

<sup>•</sup> Traveling.

<sup>•</sup> Reading.